

Life Membership Committee

A Life Members Committee shall be elected annually at the Annual General Meeting by the members to make recommendations and determinations as to those members whom should be granted Life Membership. The committee shall consist of four (4) Life Members and is to be chaired by the President. Subject to the CUDGEN HEADLAND SLSC Constitution, the granting of Life Membership shall be managed, and the powers of the Club shall be exercised, by the Life Members Committee.

Life Membership

Life Membership of a Club may be granted by that Club to Members who have rendered distinguished, or special service as provided for in the Club's constitution and is relevant to the CUDGEN HEADLAND SLSC only, where such service is deemed to have greatly assisted with the development and advancement of the club and surf lifesaving.

Nominations for Life Membership shall be made in writing to the President (marked In Confidence) include a complete history of the member's contribution to the club (positions held, awards gained, patrolling record, competition achievements, significant contributions to the advancement of the club) and must be duly proposed and seconded by two financial members of the club.

The President will then confer with the Club Historian before convening a meeting of the Life Membership Committee to consider the merits of the nomination.

Life Membership shall only be successful if approved by a majority of the Life membership committee (3 out of 4).

A resolution to confer Life Membership on the recommendation of the Life Membership Committee must be ratified at a General Meeting of the Board.

From the time of being ratified by the Board the member shall be deemed to be a Life Member. Life membership shall officially be awarded at the Clubs annual presentation dinner after which their appointment shall be listed on the clubs honour board.

A Life Member shall be relieved of the payment of the clubs annual subscription.